and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, twenty (20) Planter(s) on the 
public right-of-way for beautification purposes adjacent to its premises known as 43 E. Ohio St.. 

Said Planter(s) at Grand Avenue measure(s): 

Seven (7) at four (4) feet in length, and four (4) feet in width for a total of one hundred twelve (112) square feet. 

Said Planter(s) at Wabash Avenue measure(s): 

Seven (7) at four (4) feet in length, and four (4) feet in width for a total of one hundred twelve (112) square feet. 

Said Planter(s) at Ohio Street measure(s): 

Three (3) at four (4) feet in length, and four (4) feet in width for a total of forty-eight (48) square feet. 

Said Planter(s) at Rush Street measure(s): 
Three (3) at four (4) feet in length, and four (4) feet in width for a total of forty-eight (48) square feet.